DATA SHEET
Brocade VDX 6940 Switches
The Brocade VDX 6940-36Q is a fixed
40 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE)-optimized
switch in a 1U form factor. It offers
36 40 GbE QSFP+ ports and can be
deployed as a spine or leaf switch (see
Figure 1). Each 40 GbE port can be

OpenStack Neutron ML2 plugin X X
Python X X
Puppet X X
Distributed Configuration Management X
Maps switch health monitoring X
Security Port-based Network Access Control 802.1X X X
RADIUS (AAA) X X
TACACS+ X X
Secure Shell (SSHv2) X X
BPDU Drop X X
Lightweight Directory Access Protocol (LDAP) X X
Secure Copy Protocol X X
Port Security X X
Brocade VDX 6940-36Q and 6940-144S Software License Ordering Information
Software SKU Description
BR-VDX6940-FCOE FCoE software license for Brocade VDX 6940
BR-VDX6940-144S-16-10GPOD 16×10 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for Brocade VDX 6940-144S
BR-VDX6940-144S-6X40G-POD 6×40 GbE or 2×100 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for Brocade VDX 6940-144S
BR-VDX6940-36Q-12X40G-POD 12×40 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for Brocade VDX 6940-36Q
Brocade Network OS Software Capabilities (continued)
Corporate Headquarters
San Jose, CA USA
T: +1-408-333-8000

Brocade VDX 6940-36Q and 6940-144S Hardware Ordering Information
See the Brocade VDX Transceiver Support Matrix for optics and cable ordering details.
Harware SKU Description
BR-VDX6940-36Q-AC-F
Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 36 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-36Q-AC-R
Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 36 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-DC-F
Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, DC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-DC-R
Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, DC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-AC-F Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-AC-R Brocade VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-AC-R Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-AC-F Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-96S-AC-R Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-96S-AC-F Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-144S-AC-R Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports and up to 12 40 GbE QSFP+ ports or up
to 4 100 GbE QSFP28 ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-144S-AC-F Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports and up to 12 40 GbE QSFP+ ports or up
to 4 100 GbE QSFP28 ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-DC-F Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, DC power supply, non-port-side
exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-DC-R Brocade VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, DC power supply, port-side
exhaust airflow